

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5293/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in SBCRR No. 380/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAMAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the question as to as to whether the Court can suo moto take action under Section 319 of the Cr.P.C. has been referred to a larger Bench for a decision. He however seeks time to get full instructions on this matter.

List next week on a non-miscellaneous day as a bail matter is also involved in this case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER